
KIRBY AGRI, INC. 

1. Identification

Product identifier

Other means of identification
Product code 

Synonyms 

Recommended use 

SAFETY DATA SHEET 

10-10-10 BLENDED FERTILIZER

NONE 

Agricultural 

Recommended restrictions Use in accordance with supplier's recommendations. 

Manufacturer/Importer/Supplier/Distributor information 

Manufacturer/Supplier 

Emergency 

2. Hazard(s) identification

Physical hazards 

Health hazards 

OSHA defined hazards 

Label elements 

Hazard symbol 

Signal word 

Hazard statement 

Precautionary statement 

KIRBY AGRI, INC. 

PO BOX 6277 

LANCASTER, PA. 17601 
us. 

customerservjce@kirby-agri.com 
1.800. 745-7524 

For Chemical Emergency 

Call CHEMTREC day or night 
USA/Canada - 1.800.424.9300 

Not classified. 

Not classified. 

Not classified. 

None. 

None. 

The mixture does not meet the cnteria for classification. 

Observe good industrial hygiene practices. 

Wash hands after handling. 

Store away from incompatible materials. 

Prevention 

Response 

Storage 

Disposal 

Hazard(s) not otherwise 
classified (HNOC) 

Dispose of waste and residues in accordance with local authority requirements. 

None known. 

3. Composition/information on ingredients

Mixtures 

Chemical Name 
Urea 

Potassium Chloride 
Diammonium Phosphate 
Limestone 

KIRBY AGRI, INC-FERTILZER 

TLVfTWA 
10 mg/m3 (dust) 
5 mg/m3 (resp) 
10 mg/m3 

10 mg/m3 

10 mg/m3 

CAS number 
57-13-6
7447-40-7
7783-28-

1317-65-3 

0 

% (by wt) 
13.4 

16.8 
22 

47.8 
















